General Description
The MAX20458 is an automotive grade PMIC that in-
cludes a 3.5A synchronous buck converter and an asyn-
chronous boost controller with 2.1MHz and 400kHz op-
tions. The boost controller can be used to provide power to
buck converters and keep them in regulation during cold-
crank operation down to 2V battery input. The IC operates
with an input voltage supply from 3.5V to 36V and can

CBAT
4.7µF
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOUT OPTIONS (VOUT1/VOUT2) (V) SWITCHING FREQUENCY SPREAD SPECTRUM
MAX20458ATIA/VY+ 3.3/ADJ 2.1MHz OFF
MAX20458ATIB/VY+** 3.3/10 2.1MHz ON
MAX20458ATIC/VY+** 5/10 400kHz OFF
MAX20458ATID/VY+** 5/ADJ 400kHz ON
MAX20458ATIE/VY+** 3.3/10 2.1MHz OFF
MAX20458ATIF/VY+ 3.3/ADJ 2.1MHz ON
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
** Future Product.
MAX20458 36V Boost Controller with A 3.5A Synchronous
Buck Converter for Automotive Applications
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  22
Revision History
REVISION